
7,789 -4.1 456 440 -3.5

1,019 -9.3 Adult 417 397 -4.8

6,770 -3.3 Juvenile 39 43 10.3

2,271.4 -7.2 Male 377 347 -8.0

297.2 -12.3 Female 79 93 17.7

1,974.2 -6.4 1,417 1,182 -16.6

Adult 1,216 1,067 -12.3

Juvenile 201 115 -42.8

Male 911 809 -11.2

Female 506 373 -26.3

12 -36.8 7,594 7,344 -3.3

Firearm 10 -23.1 Adult 7,259 7,053 -2.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 0.0 Juvenile 335 291 -13.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 1 Male 5,516 5,303 -3.9

Other 0 -100.0 Female 2,078 2,041 -1.8

146 13.2 9,467 8,966 -5.3

Firearm 1 0.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1

Hands/Fists/Feet 107 -4.5

Other 37 131.3

147 -29.7 4 2 -50.0

Firearm 90 -33.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 8 -20.0 32 40 25.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 40 -23.1 14 11 -21.4

Other 9 -18.2 225 218 -3.1

714 -6.9 8 6 -25.0

Firearm 158 -23.7 1,390 1,451 4.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 122 -9.6 25 19 -24.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 81 -6.9 7 7 0.0

Other 353 4.4 1,705 1,754 2.9

1,434 -10.3

Forced Entry 861 -0.2

No Forced Entry 479 -24.7

Attempted Entry 94 -6.0

4,831 -1.1

Pocket Picking 1 -75.0

Purse Snatching 6 -33.3

Shoplifting 806 -17.2

From Motor Vehicle 1,194 1.7

Motor Vehicle Parts 278 5.3

Bicycles 139 -18.2

From Building 511 -3.6

From Coin Oper. Dev. 4 -69.2

All Other 1,892 8.3

505 -1.9

7,789 -4.1

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 515 Miscellaneous 4,544,211 656,523

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 8,122 TOTAL VALUES 15,632,772 4,931,518

13 Consumable Goods 100,823 20,327

1,747 Livestock 20,050 0

170 Firearms 262,894 22,679

530 Household Goods 443,942 10,567

1,174 Office Equipment 494,814 36,638

264 TVs, Radios, Stereos 263,606 19,442

9 Clothing & Furs 251,525 40,172

973 Motor Vehicles 6,514,369 4,009,606

4,884 Currency, Note, Etc. 1,117,044 23,025

4 Jewelry, Precious Metals 1,619,494 92,539

636
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

100 VALUE VALUE

338 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 1,599

863 Property Information Values

207 Simple Assault

135 Threat/Intimidation

87 Simple Stalking

52 Fondling

11 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 767 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 209 Murder

136 Manslaughter

10 Rape

0 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

112
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2017 2018 Percent 

Change16

5

Rape 129 TOTAL ARRESTS

1

Murder 19 Part II Offense Arrests

13

1

0

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2017 2018 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 2,448.4

Violent Crime Rate 338.8

Property Crime Rate 2,109.6

Total Violent Crime 1,124

Total Property Crime 6,998

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2017 2018
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2017 2018

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Lake County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2018

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Total Index Crime 8,122 Violent Offense Arrests



2018

.

7,789 -4.1

895

993

969

1,124

1,019

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-13.6

5.8

-7.2

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.42017 8.3

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

2

0

40

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

0.7

4.8

8,122 6,998

6,770

7.2

-3.3

309,736

316,569

323,985

331,724

3.4

2,555.4

2,679.0

2,314.9

2,448.4

2,271.4

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2014

2015

2016

2.8

7.2

-11.6

7,915

8,481

7,500

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Lake County

342,917

1.0

10.9

-2.4

16.0

3.0

6.7

-12.8

-9.3

7,020

7,488

6,531

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2018

11

218

6

1,451

19

7

1,754

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

8

4

367

Parent

0

0

2

1

18

0

188

1

0

210

5

0

41

4

303

Spouse

2

0

135

Sibling

0

0

6

2

15

0

125

0

0

148

1

16

0

107

1

Child

0

0

10

0 0

136

Cohabitant

0

0

8

2

90

1

555

4

2

662

9

5

21

0

98

Other Family

0

0

2

1

96

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

0

0

15

4

171

4

813

8

2

1,017

0

0

17

1

75

Other

0

0

3

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

10

0

1

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

4

TOTAL ABANDONED

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

5

TOTAL 598

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
262

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

170

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
166


