

y Florida Department of Law Enforcement

January - December 2018

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2018.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2017	2018	Percent Change	
Total Index Crime	8,122	7,789	-4.1	
Total Violent Crime	1,124	1,019	-9.3	
Total Property Crime	6,998	6,770	-3.3	
Total Crime Rate	2,448.4	2,271.4	-7.2	
Violent Crime Rate	338.8	297.2	-12.3	
Property Crime Rate	2,109.6	1,974.2	-6.4	

Offense Totals

	Offense rotals							
INDEX	OFFENSES	2017	2018	Percent Change				
Murde	r	19	12	-36.8				
	Firearm	13	10	-23.1				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	1	1	0.0				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	0	1					
	Other	5	0	-100.0				
Rape		129	146	13.2				
	Firearm	1	1	0.0				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	1					
	Hands/Fists/Feet	112	107	-4.5				
	Other	16	37	131.3				
Robbe	ry	209	147	-29.7				
	Firearm	136	90	-33.8				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	10	8	-20.0				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	52	40	-23.1				
	Other	11	9	-18.2				
Aggrav	ated Assault	767	714	-6.9				
	Firearm	207	158	-23.7				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	135	122	-9.6				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	87	81	-6.9				
	Other	338	353	4.4				
Burgla	ry	1,599	1,434	-10.3				
	Forced Entry	863	861	-0.2				
	No Forced Entry	636	479	-24.7				
	Attempted Entry	100	94	-6.0				
Larcen	у	4,884	4,831	-1.1				
	Pocket Picking	4	1	-75.0				
	Purse Snatching	9	6	-33.3				
	Shoplifting	973	806	-17.2				
	From Motor Vehicle	1,174	1,194	1.7				
	Motor Vehicle Parts	264	278	5.3				
	Bicycles	170	139	-18.2				
	From Building	530	511	-3.6				
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	13	4	-69.2				
	All Other	1,747	1,892	8.3				
Motor	Vehicle Theft	515	505	-1.9				
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	8,122	7,789	-4.1				

Arrest Totals

ARREST TYPE	2017	2018	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	456	440	-3.5
Adult	417	397	-4.8
Juvenile	39	43	10.3
Male	377	347	-8.0
Female	79	93	17.7
Property Offense Arrests	1,417	1,182	-16.6
Adult	1,216	1,067	-12.3
Juvenile	201	115	-42.8
Male	911	809	-11.2
Female	506	373	-26.3
Part II Offense Arrests	7,594	7,344	-3.3
Adult	7,259	7,053	-2.8
Juvenile	335	291	-13.1
Male	5,516	5,303	-3.9
Female	2,078	2,041	-1.8
TOTAL ARRESTS	9,467	8,966	-5.3

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2017	2018	Percent Change	
Murder	4	2	-50.0	
Manslaughter	0	0		
Rape	32	40	25.0	
Fondling	14	11	-21.4	
Aggravated Assault	225	218	-3.1	
Aggravated Stalking	8	6	-25.0	
Simple Assault	1,390	1,451	4.4	
Threat/Intimidation	25	19	-24.0	
Simple Stalking	7	7	0.0	
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,705	1,754	2.9	

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,117,044	23,025
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,619,494	92,539
Clothing & Furs	251,525	40,172
Motor Vehicles	6,514,369	4,009,606
Office Equipment	494,814	36,638
TVs, Radios, Stereos	263,606	19,442
Firearms	262,894	22,679
Household Goods	443,942	10,567
Consumable Goods	100,823	20,327
Livestock	20,050	0
Miscellaneous	4,544,211	656,523
TOTAL VALUES	15,632,772	4,931,518

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2018 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Lake County

January - December 2018

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2014	7,915	2.8	895	1.0	7,020	3.0	309,736	2.1	2,555.4	0.7
2015	8,481	7.2	993	10.9	7,488	6.7	316,569	2.2	2,679.0	4.8
2016	7,500	-11.6	969	-2.4	6,531	-12.8	323,985	2.3	2,314.9	-13.6
2017	8,122	8.3	1,124	16.0	6,998	7.2	331,724	2.4	2,448.4	5.8
2018	7,789	-4.1	1,019	-9.3	6,770	-3.3	342,917	3.4	2,271.4	-7.2

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	40	5	2	10	6	9	8	0	15
Fondling	11	0	1	1	2	5	2	0	4
Aggravated Assault	218	41	18	16	15	21	90	17	171
Aggravated Stalking	6	4	0	0	0	0	1	1	4
Simple Assault	1,451	303	188	107	125	98	555	75	813
Threat/Intimidation	19	8	1	1	0	3	4	2	8
Simple Stalking	7	4	0	0	0	0	2	1	2
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,754	367	210	135	148	136	662	96	1,017

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	2	3	1				
Other Residence	0	0	0				
Storage	0	1	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	0	0	0				
Community/Public	0	0	0				
All Other Structures	1	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	1	5	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	0	1	0				
TOTAL	4	10	1				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	262				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	170				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	166				
TOTAL	598				

 $SOURCE: Florida\ Department\ of\ Law\ Enforcement.\ Florida\ Uniform\ Crime\ Report,\ 2018\ [Computer\ program].\ Tallahassee,\ FL:\ FDLE,\ Florida\ Statistical\ Analysis\ Center.$